
TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

City Attorney's Communication #2018-589 
March 14, 2018 

Jason Mraz, Utilities Treatment Plants Operations Supervisor 

Mark E. Berman, City Attorney 

Resolution - Change Order No. 2 / Florida Design Drilling Corp. 

As requested in your memorandum e-mail of March 13, 2018, the attached Resolution has been 
revised and is captioned as follows : 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING 
AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO 
EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$40,805.91, PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND FLORIDA DESIGN 
DRILLING CORP. FOR THE WATER AND REUSE 
TREATMENT PLANTS METER REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Please feel free to contact me if I may be of further assistance. 

/jrm 
L:cor/util/2018-589 

Attachment 


